	6 ROOM TOILET BLOCKS FOR COMMUNITY SECONDARY SCHOOL RUMUNDURU AND ABULOMA COMMUNITY MAIN MARKET	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost NGN) (One Toilet)	Amount NGN) (2No Toilets)	AMOUNT (USD)
S/NO	DESCRIPTION					
1	Site preparation, Foundation and masonry work including reinforced concrete works	2	No	4,085,000.00	8,170,000.00	5,312.0
2	Roofing including all wood work and roofing sheet, cladding	2	No	1,365,375.00	2,730,750.00	1,775.5
3	Procure and install all Doors and windows	2	No	1,065,000.00	2,130,000.00	1,384.9
4	Finishes (including Ceiling, plastering, tiling)	2	No	1,329,150.00	2,658,300.00	1,728.4
5	Painting	2	No	241,000.00	482,000.00	313.
6	Electrical works	2	No	808,200.00	1,616,400.00	1,050.
7	Mechanical works - Sanitary fittings, plumbing.	2	No	805,000.00	1,610,000.00	1,046.
8	Allow a provisional sum for all works in connection to construction of 1No. soakaway/septic tank and inspection charmbers	2	No	1,200,000.00	2,400,000.00	1,560.4
9	Drill 1No. bore hole to the depth specified in the Geopysical report, compress, flush and test water sample in a Government approved laboratory to confirm the water is portable and fit for use.	2	No	876,800.00	1,753,600.00	1,140.
10	Fabricate and install 1No. tank stand for the installation of the GEE PEE water tanks	2	No	4,267,197.00	8,534,394.00	5,549.
	Allow a provisional sum for the Geophysical report at the bore hole site	2	No	1,500,000.00	3,000,000.00	1,950.
11	Allow a provisional sum for transportation and installation of the fabricated tank stand	2	No	250,000.00	500,000.00	325.
12	Procure and install 2000 litres capacity GP Water tank	2	No	350,000.00	700,000.00	455.
13	Allow a provisional sum to make all neccessery domestic water supply from the main source to outlet points	2	No	650,000.00	1,300,000.00	845.
14	Procure and install 2.5 HP Solar powered submersible pump and 10Nos solar panels, 450watts each	2	No	2,530,000.00	5,060,000.00	3,289.
15	Procure and install 3.5KVA inverter system complete with Lithium batteries	2	No	3,750,000.00	7,500,000.00	4,876.4
16	Data collection and analysis	2	No	250,000.00	500,000.00	325.
17	Publicity: Airtime @Rhythm FM 93.7 throughout the project duration	2	No	45,000.00	90,000.00	58.
18	SIGNAGE : Install Rotary signage on the tank stand and wall of the Toilet buildings	2	No	200,000.00	400,000.00	260.
19	TRAINING : Training of the students and traders on use of the Water system and Inverter system	2	Sites	100,000.00	200,000.00	130.
20	Control services by 1No Civil Engineer at the 2No. Project construction sites, for 7 months, @ N150,000 per month/site	2	Sites	1,050,000.00	2,100,000.00	1,365.4
	Total	2	No	26,717,722.00	53,435,444.00	34,743.4
	5% Contingency	2	No	1,335,886.10	2,671,772.20	1,737.
	TOTAL FOR 2NO TOILET BLOCKS			28,053,608.10	56,107,216.20	36,480.
				USD1.0 = N1538.00	, , ===	, ,

	TOTAL	36,480.63			
Abuloma Community main Market	-	-	28,053,608.10	18,240.32	18,240.32
Community secondary school RUMUNDURU	-	-	28,053,608.10	18,240.32	18,240.32